SALARY RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SHASTA
AMENDING THE COUNTY SALARY SCHEDULE

BE IT RESOLVED that Salary Resolution No. 1488 adopted by the Board of Supervisors on June 21, 2016,
is hereby repealed;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that effective June 26, 2016 the following amendments are made to the
County Salary Schedule for positions in the County service:

CLASSIFIED
Approx. Equiv.
Monthly Salary
Footnotes Classification Title Schedule Range A Step F Step
FROM
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR I - CONF CONF 446 3317 4233
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR II - CONF CONF 476 3840 4901
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR II-CONFID CONF 498 4275 5456
ADMIN BOARD CLERK I - CONFID CONF 391 2536 3237
ADMIN BOARD CLERK II - CONFID CONF 406 2729 3483
ADMIN BOARD CLERK III - CONFID CONF 419 2907 3711
ADMIN SECRETARY I - CONFID CONF 391 2536 3237
ADMIN SECRETARY II - CONFID CONF 406 2729 3483
AGENCY STAFF SRVS ANAL I-CONF CONF 435 3144 4012
AGENCY STAFF SRVS ANAL II-CONF CONF 465 3639 4644
COUNTY EXEC OFFCR ASST-CONFID CONF 455 3466 4423
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT - CONFID CONF 419 2907 3711
IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST III CONF CONF 517 4690 5986
LEAD PERSONNEL ASSIST-CONF CONF 453 3432 4380
LEGAL OFFICE EXEC ASST - CONF CONF 455 3466 4423
LEGAL SECRETARY - CONFID CONF 416 2865 3657
PAYROLL TECHNICIAN I - CONFID CONF 400 2650 3382
PAYROLL TECHNICIAN II - CONFID CONF 435 3144 4012
PERSONNEL ASSISTANT-CONF CONF 435 3144 4012
PERSONNEL TECH I-CONF CONF 373 2323 2965

PERSONNEL TECH II-CONF CONF 400 2650 3382
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RISK MANAGEMENT ASST-CONF
RISK MANAGEMENT TECH I-CONF
RISK MANAGEMENT TECH II-CONF
SUPPORT SERVICES TECH - CONF
TYPIST CLERK II - CONFID

TYPIST CLERK III - CONFID
WORKERS' COMP ADJUSTER I-CONF
WORKERS' COMP ADJUSTER II-CONF
WORKERS' COMP ASSISTANT-CONF
WORKERS' COMP CLERK - CONF
WORKERS' COMP TECH I-CONF
WORKERS' COMP TECH II-CONF

ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR I - CONF
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR II - CONF
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR III-CONFID
ADMIN BOARD CLERK I - CONFID
ADMIN BOARD CLERK II - CONFID
ADMIN BOARD CLERK III - CONFID
ADMIN SECRETARY I - CONFID
ADMIN SECRETARY II - CONFID
AGENCY STAFF SRVS ANAL I-CONF
AGENCY STAFF SRVS ANAL II-CONF
COUNTY EXEC OFFCR ASST-CONFID
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT - CONFID

IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST III CONF
LEAD PERSONNEL ASSIST-CONF
LEGAL OFFICE EXEC ASST - CONF
LEGAL SECRETARY - CONFID
PAYROLL TECHNICIAN I - CONFID

CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF

CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF

435
373
400
400
358
381
465
495
435
363
373
400

446
476
498
391
406
419
391
406
435
465
455
419
517
453
455
416
400

3144
2323
2650
2650
2159
2415
3639
4213
3144
2212
2323
2650

3417
3955
4403
2612
2811
2994
2612
2811
3238
3748
3570
2994
4831
3535
3570
2951
2730

4012
2965
3382
3382
2756
3083
4644
5377
4012
2823
2965
3382

4360
5048
5620
3334
3587
3822
3334
3587
4132
4783
4556
3822
6166
4511
4556
3767
3483
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PAYROLL TECHNICIAN II - CONFID CONF 435 3238 4132
PERSONNEL ASSISTANT-CONF CONF 435 3238 4132
PERSONNEL TECH I-CONF CONF 373 2393 3054
PERSONNEL TECH II-CONF CONF 400 2730 3483
RISK MANAGEMENT ASST-CONF CONF 435 3238 4132
RISK MANAGEMENT TECH I-CONF CONF 373 2393 3054
RISK MANAGEMENT TECH II-CONF CONF 400 2730 3483
SUPPORT SERVICES TECH - CONF CONF 400 2730 3483
TYPIST CLERK II - CONFID CONF 358 2224 2839
TYPIST CLERK III - CONFID CONF 381 2487 3175
WORKERS' COMP ADJUSTER I-CONF CONF 465 3748 4783
WORKERS' COMP ADJUSTER II-CONF CONF 495 4339 5538
WORKERS' COMP ASSISTANT-CONF CONF 435 3238 4132
WORKERS' COMP CLERK - CONF CONF 363 2278 2908
WORKERS' COMP TECH I-CONF CONF 373 2393 3054
WORKERS' COMP TECH II-CONF CONF 400 2730 3483

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that effective June 25, 2017, the following amendments are made to the
County Salary Schedule for positions in the County service:

CLASSIFIED
Approx. Equiv.
Monthly Salary
Footnotes Classification Title Schedule Range A Step F Step
FROM
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR I - CONF CONF 446 3417 4360
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR II - CONF CONF 476 3955 5048
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR II-CONFID CONF 498 4403 5620
ADMIN BOARD CLERK I - CONFID CONF 391 2612 3334
ADMIN BOARD CLERK II - CONFID CONF 406 2811 3587
ADMIN BOARD CLERK III - CONFID CONF 419 2994 3822
ADMIN SECRETARY I - CONFID CONF 391 2612 3334

ADMIN SECRETARY II - CONFID CONF 406 2811 3587
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AGENCY STAFF SRVS ANAL I[-CONF
AGENCY STAFF SRVS ANAL II-CONF
COUNTY EXEC OFFCR ASST-CONFID
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT - CONFID

IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST III CONF
LEAD PERSONNEL ASSIST-CONF
LEGAL OFFICE EXEC ASST - CONF
LEGAL SECRETARY - CONFID
PAYROLL TECHNICIAN I - CONFID
PAYROLL TECHNICIAN II - CONFID
PERSONNEL ASSISTANT-CONF
PERSONNEL TECH I-CONF
PERSONNEL TECH II-CONF

RISK MANAGEMENT ASST-CONF
RISK MANAGEMENT TECH I-CONF
RISK MANAGEMENT TECH II-CONF
SUPPORT SERVICES TECH - CONF
TYPIST CLERK II - CONFID
TYPIST CLERK III - CONFID
WORKERS' COMP ADJUSTER I-CONF
WORKERS' COMP ADJUSTER II-CONF
WORKERS' COMP ASSISTANT-CONF
WORKERS' COMP CLERK - CONF
WORKERS' COMP TECH I-CONF
WORKERS' COMP TECH II-CONF

ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR I - CONF
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR II - CONF
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR III-CONFID
ADMIN BOARD CLERK I - CONFID

CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF

CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF

435
465
455
419
517
453
455
416
400
435
435
373
400
435
373
400
400
358
381
465
495
435
363
373
400

446
476
498
391

3238
3748
3570
2994
4831
3535
3570
2951
2730
3238
3238
2393
2730
3238
2393
2730
2730
2224
2487
3748
4339
3238
2278
2393
2730

3519
4074
4535
2690

4132
4783
4556
3822
6166
4511
4556
3767
3483
4132
4132
3054
3483
4132
3054
3483
3483
2839
3175
4783
5538
4132
2908
3054
3483

4491
5199
5788
3434
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ADMIN BOARD CLERK II - CONFID
ADMIN BOARD CLERK III - CONFID
ADMIN SECRETARY I - CONFID
ADMIN SECRETARY II - CONFID
AGENCY STAFF SRVS ANAL I-CONF
AGENCY STAFF SRVS ANAL II-CONF
COUNTY EXEC OFFCR ASST-CONFID
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT - CONFID
IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST III CONF
LEAD PERSONNEL ASSIST-CONF
LEGAL OFFICE EXEC ASST - CONF
LEGAL SECRETARY - CONFID
PAYROLL TECHNICIAN I - CONFID
PAYROLL TECHNICIAN II - CONFID
PERSONNEL ASSISTANT-CONF
PERSONNEL TECH I-CONF
PERSONNEL TECH II-CONF

RISK MANAGEMENT ASST-CONF
RISK MANAGEMENT TECH I-CONF
RISK MANAGEMENT TECH II-CONF
SUPPORT SERVICES TECH - CONF
TYPIST CLERK II - CONFID

TYPIST CLERK III - CONFID
WORKERS' COMP ADJUSTER I-CONF
WORKERS' COMP ADJUSTER II-CONF
WORKERS' COMP ASSISTANT-CONF
WORKERS' COMP CLERK - CONF
WORKERS' COMP TECH I-CONF
WORKERS' COMP TECH II-CONF

CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF

406
419
391
406
435
465
455
419
517
453
455
416
400
435
435
373
400
435
373
400
400
358
381
465
495
435
363
373
400

2895
3084
2690
2895
3335
3861
3677
3084
4976
3641
3677
3039
2811
3335
3335
2464
2811
3335
2464
2811
2811
2290
2562
3861
4470
3335
2347
2464
2811

3695
3937
3434
3695
4256
4927
4692
3937
6351
4647
4692
3880
3588
4256
4256
3146
3588
4256
3146
3588
3588
2924
3271
4927
5704
4256
2995
3146
3588
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BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that effective April 29, 2018, the following amendments are made to the
County Salary Schedule for positions in the County service:

CLASSIFIED
Approx. Equiv.
Monthly Salary
Footnotes Classification Title Schedule Range A Step  F Step
FROM
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR I - CONF CONF 446 3519 4491
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR II - CONF CONF 476 4074 5199
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR II-CONFID CONF 498 4535 5788
ADMIN BOARD CLERK I - CONFID CONF 391 2690 3434
ADMIN BOARD CLERK II - CONFID CONF 406 2895 3695
ADMIN BOARD CLERK III - CONFID CONF 419 3084 3937
ADMIN SECRETARY I - CONFID CONF 391 2690 3434
ADMIN SECRETARY II - CONFID CONF 406 2895 3695
AGENCY STAFF SRVS ANAL I-CONF CONF 435 3335 4256
AGENCY STAFF SRVS ANAL II-CONF CONF 465 3861 4927
COUNTY EXEC OFFCR ASST-CONFID CONF 455 3677 4692
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT - CONFID CONF 419 3084 3937
IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST III CONF CONF 517 4976 6351
LEAD PERSONNEL ASSIST-CONF CONF 453 3641 4647
LEGAL OFFICE EXEC ASST - CONF CONF 455 3677 4692
LEGAL SECRETARY - CONFID CONF 416 3039 3880
PAYROLL TECHNICIAN I - CONFID CONF 400 2811 3588
PAYROLL TECHNICIAN II - CONFID CONF 435 3335 4256
PERSONNEL ASSISTANT-CONF CONF 435 3335 4256
PERSONNEL TECH I-CONF CONF 373 2464 3146
PERSONNEL TECH II-CONF CONF 400 2811 3588
RISK MANAGEMENT ASST-CONF CONF 435 3335 4256
RISK MANAGEMENT TECH I-CONF CONF 373 2464 3146
RISK MANAGEMENT TECH II-CONF CONF 400 2811 3588

SENIOR WORKERS’ COMP ADJ- CONF CONF 515 4927 6289
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SUPPORT SERVICES TECH - CONF
TYPIST CLERK II - CONFID

TYPIST CLERK III - CONFID
WORKERS' COMP ADJUSTER I-CONF
WORKERS' COMP ADJUSTER II-CONF
WORKERS' COMP ASSISTANT-CONF
WORKERS' COMP CLERK - CONF
WORKERS' COMP TECH I-CONF
WORKERS' COMP TECH II-CONF

ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR I - CONF
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR II - CONF
ACCOUNTANT AUDITOR III-CONFID
ADMIN BOARD CLERK I - CONFID
ADMIN BOARD CLERK II - CONFID
ADMIN BOARD CLERK III - CONFID
ADMIN SECRETARY I- CONFID
ADMIN SECRETARY II - CONFID
AGENCY STAFF SRVS ANAL I[-CONF
AGENCY STAFF SRVS ANAL II-CONF
COUNTY EXEC OFFCR ASST-CONFID
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT - CONFID
IT PROGRAMMER ANALYST III CONF
LEAD PERSONNEL ASSIST-CONF
LEGAL OFFICE EXEC ASST - CONF
LEGAL SECRETARY - CONFID
PAYROLL TECHNICIAN I - CONFID
PAYROLL TECHNICIAN II - CONFID
PERSONNEL ASSISTANT-CONF

CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF

CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF

400
358
381
465
495
435
363
373
400

446
476
498
391
406
419
391
406
435
465
455
419
517
453
455
416
400
435
435

2811
2290
2562
3861
4470
3335
2347
2464
2811

3589
4155
4626
2744
2953
3146
2744
2953
3402
3938
3750
3146
5075
3714
3750
3101
2868
3402
3402

3588
2924
3271
4927
5704
4256
2995
3146
3588

4581
5303
5904
3503
3769
4015
3503
3769
4342
5026
4787
4015
6477
4740
4787
3957
3660
4342
4342
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PERSONNEL TECH I-CONF
PERSONNEL TECH II-CONF

RISK MANAGEMENT ASST-CONF
RISK MANAGEMENT TECH I-CONF
RISK MANAGEMENT TECH II-CONF
SENIOR WORKERS’ COMP ADJ- CONF
SUPPORT SERVICES TECH - CONF
TYPIST CLERK II - CONFID

TYPIST CLERK III - CONFID
WORKERS' COMP ADJUSTER I-CONF
WORKERS' COMP ADJUSTER II-CONF
WORKERS' COMP ASSISTANT-CONF
WORKERS' COMP CLERK - CONF
WORKERS' COMP TECH I-CONF
WORKERS' COMP TECH II-CONF

CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF
CONF

373
400
435
373
400
515
400
358
381
465
495
435
363
373
400

2514
2868
3402
2514
2868
5026
2868
2336
2614
3938
4559
3402
2394
2514
2868

3208
3660
4342
3208
3660
6415
3660
2982
3336
5026
5818
4342
3055
3208
3660

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED this 5" day of December, 2017 by the Board of Supervisors of the

County of Shasta by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:
RECUSE:

DAVID A. KEHOE, CHAIRMAN
Board of Supervisors

County of Shasta
State of California

ATTEST:

LAWRENCE G. LEES
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By

Deputy



